<0 N
ﬂ\/eﬂt We connect and protect

Front Panel EMC Textile Shielding Kit, -40 up to

+85°C

Power Utilities

The textile EMC gaskets are inserted into a slot on the right
hand side of the U-shaped front panels. The gaskets are
glued to the front panel. For an expanded temperature
range up to +85°C.

CERTIFICATIONS

RSHS

COMPLIANT

FEATURES

Textile EMC gasket is affixed laterally on the front panel or in the groove of the right-hand profile as appropriate.

Profile seal is bonded onto the contact surface of the 19" bracket or of the rear angle and sets up the conductive
connection to the U-shaped front panels

Temperature range -40 °C ... +85 °C

SPECIFICATIONS

Table 1/1
Catalog Number Rack Height Package Quantity Product Family Product Type Works With



21102-857

21102-854

21102-853

21102-858

21102-978

21102-855

21102-856

21102-859

ADDITIONAL PRODUCT DETAILS

2U

3u

3U

4 U

5U

6 U

6 U

9u

10

100

10

10

10

10

100

10

EuropacPRO,
PropacPRO,
RatiopacPRO AIR,
PropacPRO, Frame
Type Plug-In Unit

EuropacPRO,
PropacPRO,
RatiopacPRO AIR,
PropacPRO, Frame
Type Plug-In Unit

EuropacPRO,
PropacPRO,
RatiopacPRO AIR,
PropacPRO, Frame
Type Plug-In Unit

EuropacPRO,
PropacPRO,
RatiopacPRO AIR,
PropacPRO, Frame
Type Plug-In Unit

EuropacPRO,
PropacPRO,
RatiopacPRO AIR,
PropacPRO, Frame
Type Plug-In Unit

EuropacPRO,
PropacPRO,
RatiopacPRO AIR,
PropacPRO, Frame
Type Plug-In Unit

EuropacPRO,
PropacPRO,
RatiopacPRO AIR,
PropacPRO, Frame
Type Plug-In Unit

EuropacPRO,
PropacPRO,
RatiopacPRO AIR,
PropacPRO, Frame
Type Plug-In Unit

Shielding Kit

Shielding Kit

Shielding Kit

Shielding Kit

Shielding Kit

Shielding Kit

Shielding Kit

Shielding Kit

Subracks, Cases,
Front Panels

Subracks, Cases,
Front Panels

Subracks, Cases,
Front Panels

Subracks, Cases,
Front Panels

Subracks, Cases,
Front Panels

Subracks, Cases,
Front Panels

Subracks, Cases,
Front Panels

Subracks, Cases,
Front Panels

EMC gaskets (textile) are required for shielding the front panels.

nVent.com

2


https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jp/power-utilities/products/enc21102-857
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jp/power-utilities/products/enc21102-854
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jp/power-utilities/products/enc21102-853
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jp/power-utilities/products/enc21102-858
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jp/power-utilities/products/enc21102-978
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jp/power-utilities/products/enc21102-855
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jp/power-utilities/products/enc21102-856
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jp/power-utilities/products/enc21102-859
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities

WARNING

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials.
Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper
installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause
product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.

\vs
Our powerful portfolio of brands:

“, N
n\/ent CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN ILSCO SCHROFF TRACHTE

©2025 nVent. All nVent marks and logos are owned or licensed by nVent Services GmbH or its affiliates. All other trademarks are the property of
their respective owners. nVent reserves the right to change specifications without notice.

This document is system-generated. nVent.com | 3


https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities

