

Front Panel EMC Textile Shielding Kit, -40 up to +85°C

Power Utilities



The textile EMC gaskets are inserted into a slot on the right hand side of the U-shaped front panels. The gaskets are glued to the front panel. For an expanded temperature range up to +85°C.

CERTIFICATIONS



FEATURES

Textile EMC gasket is affixed laterally on the front panel or in the groove of the right-hand profile as appropriate.

Profile seal is bonded onto the contact surface of the 19" bracket or of the rear angle and sets up the conductive connection to the U-shaped front panels

Temperature range -40 °C ... +85 °C

SPECIFICATIONS

Table 1/1								
Catalog Number	Rack Height	Package Quantity	Product Family	Product Type	Works With			

21102-857	2 U	10	EuropacPRO, PropacPRO, RatiopacPRO AIR, PropacPRO, Frame Type Plug-In Unit	Shielding Kit	Subracks, Cases, Front Panels
21102-854	3 U	100	EuropacPRO, PropacPRO, RatiopacPRO AIR, PropacPRO, Frame Type Plug-In Unit	Shielding Kit	Subracks, Cases, Front Panels
21102-853	3 U	10	EuropacPRO, PropacPRO, RatiopacPRO AIR, PropacPRO, Frame Type Plug-In Unit	Shielding Kit	Subracks, Cases, Front Panels
21102-858	4 U	10	EuropacPRO, PropacPRO, RatiopacPRO AIR, PropacPRO, Frame Type Plug-In Unit	Shielding Kit	Subracks, Cases, Front Panels
21102-978	5 U	10	EuropacPRO, PropacPRO, RatiopacPRO AIR, PropacPRO, Frame Type Plug-In Unit	Shielding Kit	Subracks, Cases, Front Panels
21102-855	6 U	10	EuropacPRO, PropacPRO, RatiopacPRO AIR, PropacPRO, Frame Type Plug-In Unit	Shielding Kit	Subracks, Cases, Front Panels
21102-856	6 U	100	EuropacPRO, PropacPRO, RatiopacPRO AIR, PropacPRO, Frame Type Plug-In Unit	Shielding Kit	Subracks, Cases, Front Panels
21102-859	9 U	10	EuropacPRO, PropacPRO, RatiopacPRO AIR, PropacPRO, Frame Type Plug-In Unit	Shielding Kit	Subracks, Cases, Front Panels

ADDITIONAL PRODUCT DETAILS

EMC gaskets (textile) are required for shielding the front panels.

WARNING

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials. Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.



Our powerful portfolio of brands:

CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN TRACHTE ILSCO SCHROFF